FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: 12-24-2002 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) E-1539 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 102320929 uched original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commission of Patents... 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2002 DEC 18 AM 10: 15 HGP INDUSTRIES, INC. Name: Oldcastle Glass, Inc. FINANCE SECTION Internal Address: 2805 Dallas Parkway 12-18-02 Street Address: Suite 450 ☐ Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Plano State: TX ZIP: 75093 Delaware ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other ☐ Association ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger Other \_\_\_ ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ○ Other Certificate of Amendment to the Restated If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Certificate of Incorporation of HGP Industries, designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: December 31, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes  $\square$  N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,968,411 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F.A. Earley III 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Harding, Earley, Follmer & Frailey Enclosed 1288 Valley Forge Road Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 750 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: \_\_\_\_\_ 05-0208 \_ State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>19482-0</u>750 City: Valley Forge

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

12/23/2002 DBYRNE 00000233 050208 1968411

40.00 CH 01 FC:8021

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

John F.A. Earley III

Name of Person Signing

John F.A. Earlen

December 12, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0624

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARI OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/31/1998 991000385 - 2128583

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

## RESTATED

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## HGP INDUSTRIES, INC.

HGP Industries, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is HGP Industries, Inc.
- 2. The Corporation was originally incorporated and the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware on June 9, 1987. A Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 11, 1987. A second Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 17, 1987. An amendment to the second Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 9,1988
- 3. On December 315, 1998, the Board of Directors of the Corporation by unanimous written consent, duly adopted resolutions declaring the adoption of an Amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation.
- 4. Said Amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The text of said Amendment to the Restated Certificate of the Incorporation is as follows:

Article I of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended in its entirety to read:

"The name of the corporation is Oldcastle Glass, Inc."

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0625

The undersigned acknowledges, under the penalties of perjury, that this Certificate is executed on December 31st, 1998, that the execution of the Certificate is the act and deed of the Corporation, and that to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, the facts stated in this Certificate are true.

HGP Industries, Inc.

John Wittstock

President

County of Dallas)

) ss."

State of Texas )

On the 31 day of December, 1998, personally appeared before me John L Wittstock, known to me to be the President of HGP Industries, Inc. and also known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Certificate on behalf of said Corporation and who acknowledged to me that said Corporation execute such Certificate and that the facts stated in the Certificate are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal this 31 day of December, 1998.

BJ Kuhr

DA983550.029/2+

**RECORDED: 12/18/2002**